State Fiscal Year 2021

Offender of All Ages

Offender Ages >= 55and as % of in-house population

Fiscal Year 2021

Change in Offenders >=55

Sources: Statistical Report 1.4; InfoView Data Warehouse. Only inmates housed in Nevada facilities are included in the counts.

In-house

Date Female Male Population Female Male Total % Female Male Net Change

07/2020 1007 10646 11653 93 9.24% 1700/ 15.97% 1793 15.39%
08/2020 990 10540 11530 97 9.80% 1781 16.90% 1878  16.29% 4 81 85
09/2020 958 10393 11351 95 9.90% 1652| 15.90% 1747  15.39% -2 -129 -131
10/2020 930 10304 11234 91 9.78% 1646/ 15.97% 1737 15.46% -4 -6 -10
11/2020 914 10305 11219 90 9.85% 1642 15.93% 1732 15.44% -1 -4 -5
12/2020 915 10203 11118 90 9.84% 1623 15.91% 1713 15.41% 0 -19 -19
01/2021 904 10103 11007 88 9.73% 1596/ 15.80% 1684  15.30% -2 -27 -29
02/2021 896 10030 10926 87 9.71% 1576 15.71% 1663 15.22% -1 -20 -21
03/2021 899 9938 10837 87 9.68% 1562| 15.72% 1649  15.22% 0 -14 -14
04/2021 894 9859 10753 83 9.28% 1553| 15.75% 1636/ 15.21% -4 -9 -13
05/2021 877 9763 10640 80 9.12% 1557| 15.95% 1637 15.39% -3 4 1
06/2021 845 9660 10505 82 9.47% 1550/ 16.05% 1632 14.75% 2 -7 -5
Y-T-D Average 919 10145 11064 89 9.62% 1619| 15.96% 1708 0.00% -1.00 -13.64 -14.64

Y-O-Y Change -218 -1121 -1339 -12 | -14.63% -157 | -10.13% -160 -8.63%
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